
2019

KOLKATA kg. avg. kg. avg. kg. avg. kg avg. kg. avg.

Assam this week 733085.4 153.74 422491.2 149.70 1155576.6 152.26 621403.6 244.45 1776980.2 184.50

YTD(from Sale 14) 2081182.3 165.12 1027232.0 156.58 3108414.3 162.30 2499784.3 258.71 5608198.6 205.27

Dooars this week 231357.6 161.15 38671.4 148.67 270029.0 159.36 889.2 274.12 270918.2 159.74

YTD(from Sale 14) 1350476.6 164.03 157583.1 154.07 1508059.7 162.99 9514.0 264.82 1517573.7 163.63

Terai this week 144325.3 115.76 11161.6 116.35 155486.9 115.80 0.0 0.00 155486.9 115.80

YTD(from Sale 14) 1140892.8 121.71 57554.4 116.73 1198447.2 121.47 0.0 0.00 1198447.2 121.47

Cachar this week 66524.4 115.98 13895.4 117.10 80419.8 116.17 1062.9 173.24 81482.7 116.92

YTD(from Sale 14) 191878.3 127.11 34449.7 121.45 226328.0 126.25 7631.9 230.68 233959.9 129.65

Others this week 34113.5 143.78 6469.3 124.67 40582.8 140.73 0.0 0.00 40582.8 140.73

YTD(from Sale 14) 124001.3 140.76 19732.1 133.10 143733.4 139.71 4806.3 204.31 148539.7 141.80

Orthodox total this week 623355.7 244.37 623355.7 244.37

YTD(from Sale 14) 2521736.5 258.55 1205606.3 251.56

Darjeeling 38783.2 562.91 38783.2 562.91

YTD(from Sale 14) 101667.6 630.81 101667.6 630.81

Total this week 1209406.2 148.27 492688.9 147.61 1702095.1 148.08 662138.9 263.03 2364234.0 180.27

YTD(from Sale 14) 4888431.3 152.58 1296551.3 153.22 6184982.6 152.71 2623404.1 272.97 8808386.7 188.53

GUWAHATI kg. avg. kg. avg. kg. avg. kg avg. kg. avg.

Assam this week 1771409.1 134.09 930387.9 136.22 2701797.0 134.82 24919.5 205.93 2726716.5 135.47

YTD(from Sale 14) 7089065.9 145.53 3424224.1 143.24 10513290.0 144.78 145422.4 215.10 10658712.4 145.74

Cachar this week 46930.3 117.48 7581.0 116.16 54511.3 117.30 0.0 0.00 54511.3 117.30

YTD(from Sale 14) 292340.5 125.98 47773.4 122.48 340113.9 125.49 0.0 0.00 340113.9 125.49

Others this week 40651.5 138.21 16005.9 131.81 56657.4 136.40 4.1 1301.00 56661.5 136.49

YTD(from Sale 14) 183522.3 149.72 86189.3 153.03 269711.6 150.78 872.3 179.13 270583.9 150.87

Total this week 1858990.9 133.76 953974.8 135.99 2812965.7 134.51 24923.6 206.11 2837889.3 135.14

YTD(from Sale 14) 7564928.7 144.88 3558186.8 143.19 11123115.5 144.34 146294.7 214.89 11269410.2 145.26

SILIGURI kg. avg. kg. avg. kg. avg. kg avg. kg. avg.

Assam this week 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00

YTD(from Sale 14) 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00

Dooars this week 969090.8 158.86 106556.0 140.45 1075646.8 157.04 1075646.8 157.04

YTD(from Sale 14) 5478771.6 164.06 715178.5 151.40 6193950.1 162.60 6193950.1 162.60

Terai this week 525695.2 136.15 70790.1 124.16 596485.3 134.73 596485.3 134.73

YTD(from Sale 14) 3886005.2 137.69 452929.6 130.29 4338934.8 136.92 4338934.8 136.92

Cachar this week 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00

YTD(from Sale 14) 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00

Others this week 1031.4 105.00 774.4 106.00 1805.8 105.43 1805.8 105.43

YTD(from Sale 14) 15088.8 109.12 1935.5 106.80 17024.3 108.85 17024.3 108.85

Total this week 1495817.4 150.84 178120.5 133.83 1673937.9 149.03 1673937.9 149.03

YTD(from Sale 14) 9379865.6 153.05 1170043.6 143.15 10549909.2 151.95 10549909.2 151.95

2019

NORTH  INDIA kg. avg. kg. avg. kg. avg. kg avg. kg. avg.

Assam this week 2504494.5 139.84 1352879.1 140.43 3857373.6 140.05 646323.1 242.96 4503696.7 154.82

YTD(from Sale 14) 9170248.2 149.98 4451456.1 146.32 13621704.3 148.78 2645206.7 256.31 16266911.0 166.27

Dooars this week 1200448.4 159.30 145227.4 142.64 1345675.8 157.50 889.2 0.00 1346565.0 157.58

YTD(from Sale 14) 6829248.2 164.06 872761.6 151.88 7702009.8 162.68 9514.0 264.82 7711523.8 162.80

Terai this week 670020.5 131.76 81951.7 123.10 751972.2 130.82 0.0 0.00 751972.2 130.82

YTD(from Sale 14) 5026898.0 134.06 510484.0 128.76 5537382.0 133.57 0.0 0.00 5537382.0 133.57

Cachar this week 113454.7 116.60 21476.4 116.77 134931.1 116.63 1062.9 173.24 135994.0 117.07

YTD(from Sale 14) 484218.8 126.43 82223.1 122.05 566441.9 125.79 7631.9 230.68 574073.8 127.19

Others this week 75796.4 140.26 23249.6 128.96 99046.0 137.61 4.1 1301.00 99050.1 137.66

YTD(from Sale 14) 322612.4 144.38 107856.9 148.56 430469.3 145.42 5678.6 200.44 436147.9 146.14

Orthodox total this week 648279.3 242.52 648279.3 242.52

YTD(from Sale 14) 2668031.2 256.15 2668031.2 256.15

Darjeeling 38783.2 562.91 38783.2 562.91

YTD(from Sale 14) 101667.6 630.81 101667.6 630.81

Total this week 4564214.5 143.20 1624784.2 139.28 6188998.7 142.17 687062.5 260.96 6876061.2 154.04

YTD(from Sale 14) 21833225.6 150.11 6024781.7 145.34 27858007.3 149.08 2769698.8 269.91 30627706.10 160.01

Provisional Data

CTC DUST Total Orthodox Grand Total

Sale No 20 - 14/05 to 16/05/19 - District Averages-All Brokers-North India (New Season)

CTC DUST Total Orthodox Grand Total



2018

KOLKATA kg. avg. kg. avg. kg. avg. kg avg. kg. avg.

Assam this week 609755.6 175.46 403063.7 174.81 1012819.3 175.21 528062.0 212.40 1540881.3 187.95

YTD(from Sale 14) 1817929.3 184.88 1123744.8 182.73 2941674.1 184.06 2091614.9 222.92 5033289.0 200.21

Dooars this week 233753.3 150.29 25040.3 163.08 258793.6 151.53 0.0 0.00 258793.6 151.53

YTD(from Sale 14) 1396991.7 151.43 151084.2 161.59 1548075.9 152.42 1726.6 178.09 1549802.5 152.45

Terai this week 128578.2 100.98 5359.6 93.89 133937.8 100.70 910.6 145.06 134848.4 101.00

YTD(from Sale 14) 1087093.7 114.05 80796.2 113.95 1167889.9 114.04 2474.6 187.92 1170364.5 114.20

Cachar this week 145629.8 134.89 23789.8 133.72 169419.6 134.72 4434.3 175.36 173853.9 135.76

YTD(from Sale 14) 409391.1 148.07 73448.6 146.01 482839.7 147.76 41795.9 204.11 524635.6 152.25

Others this week 1544.4 167.66 774.6 150.23 2319.0 161.84 5067.7 122.92 7386.7 135.14

YTD(from Sale 14) 75983.0 160.74 12449.6 154.27 88432.6 159.83 11574.8 129.68 100007.4 156.34

Orthodox total this week 538474.6 211.14 538474.6 211.14

YTD(from Sale 14) 2149186.8 221.97 1182558.2 215.60

Darjeeling 31462.6 661.41 31462.6 661.41

YTD(from Sale 14) 72419.6 717.82 72419.6 717.82

Total this week 1119261.3 156.36 458028.0 171.05 1577289.3 160.63 569937.2 236.00 2147226.5 180.63

YTD(from Sale 14) 4787388.8 155.50 1441523.4 174.54 6228912.2 159.91 2221606.4 238.14 8450518.6 180.48

GUWAHATI kg. avg. kg. avg. kg. avg. kg avg. kg. avg.

Assam this week 1638786.9 145.37 829620.3 156.84 2468407.2 149.22 19061.2 178.89 2487468.4 149.45

YTD(from Sale 14) 5271276.2 156.18 2591223.1 165.01 7862499.3 159.09 130512.5 195.46 7993011.8 159.68

Cachar this week 95159.8 118.35 20426.7 119.35 115586.5 118.53 0.0 0.00 115586.5 118.53

YTD(from Sale 14) 316642.0 132.03 81039.6 134.26 397681.6 132.49 0.0 0.00 397681.6 132.49

Others this week 118265.0 125.99 40737.8 153.47 159002.8 133.03 461.9 429.90 159464.7 133.89

YTD(from Sale 14) 380209.2 133.68 118700.6 154.23 498909.8 138.57 1251.4 394.99 500161.2 139.21

Total this week 1852211.7 142.74 890784.8 155.83 2742996.5 146.99 19523.1 184.83 2762519.6 147.26

YTD(from Sale 14) 5968127.4 153.46 2790963.3 163.66 8759090.7 156.71 131763.9 197.35 8890854.6 157.31

SILIGURI kg. avg. kg. avg. kg. avg. kg avg. kg. avg.

Assam this week 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00

YTD(from Sale 14) 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00

Dooars this week 716104.8 153.97 103790.8 146.07 819895.6 152.97 819895.6 152.97

YTD(from Sale 14) 4945201.1 159.85 668076.3 149.47 5613277.4 158.62 5613277.4 158.62

Terai this week 381245.0 126.11 40890.0 129.34 422135.0 126.42 422135.0 126.42

YTD(from Sale 14) 3263222.5 129.85 404073.8 127.89 3667296.3 129.63 3667296.3 129.63

Cachar this week 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00

YTD(from Sale 14) 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00

Others this week 9480.0 97.71 644.4 95.00 10124.4 97.53 10124.4 97.53

YTD(from Sale 14) 22885.4 102.03 1418.8 97.73 24304.2 101.78 24304.2 101.78

Total this week 1106829.8 143.89 145325.2 141.14 1252155.0 143.57 1252155.0 143.57

YTD(from Sale 14) 8231309.0 147.80 1073568.9 141.28 9304877.9 147.05 9304877.9 147.05

2018

NORTH  INDIA kg. avg. kg. avg. kg. avg. kg avg. kg. avg.

Assam this week 2248542.5 153.53 1232684.0 162.72 3481226.5 156.78 547123.2 211.24 4028349.7 164.18

YTD(from Sale 14) 7089205.5 163.54 3714967.9 170.37 10804173.4 165.89 2222127.4 221.31 13026300.8 175.34

Dooars this week 949858.1 153.06 128831.1 149.38 1078689.2 152.62 0.0 0.00 1078689.2 152.62

YTD(from Sale 14) 6342192.8 158.00 819160.5 151.71 7161353.3 157.28 1726.6 178.09 7163079.9 157.28

Terai this week 509823.2 119.77 46249.6 125.23 556072.8 120.23 910.6 145.06 556983.4 120.27

YTD(from Sale 14) 4350316.2 125.90 484870.0 125.57 4835186.2 125.87 2474.6 187.92 4837660.8 125.90

Cachar this week 240789.6 128.35 44216.5 127.08 285006.1 128.16 4434.3 175.36 289440.4 128.88

YTD(from Sale 14) 726033.1 141.08 154488.2 139.85 880521.3 140.86 41795.9 204.11 922317.2 143.73

Others this week 129289.4 124.41 42156.8 152.52 171446.2 131.32 5529.6 148.56 176975.8 131.86

YTD(from Sale 14) 479077.6 136.46 132569.0 153.63 611646.6 140.18 12826.2 155.56 624472.8 140.50

Orthodox total this week 557997.7 210.22 557997.7 210.22

YTD(from Sale 14) 2280950.7 220.55 2280950.7 220.55

Darjeeling 31462.6 661.41 31462.6 661.41

YTD(from Sale 14) 72419.6 717.82 72419.6 717.82

Total this week 4078302.8 146.79 1494138.0 159.07 5572440.8 150.08 589460.3 234.30 6161901.1 158.14

YTD(from Sale 14) 18986825.2 151.52 5306055.6 162.09 24292880.8 153.83 2353370.3 235.85 26646251.1 161.07

Provisional Data

Grand Total

CTC DUST Total Orthodox Grand Total

Sale No 20 - 15/05 to 18/05/18 - District Averages-All Brokers-North India (New Season)

CTC DUST Total Orthodox


